RESOLUTION NO. _5679

A RESOLUTION REVISING "SECTION III, VACANCY REMOVAL" OF THE CITY OF ALBANY PUBLIC SAFETY COMMISSION BYLAWS, AS ADOPTED BY RESOLUTION NO. 4960

WHEREAS, on April 14, 2004, the Albany City Council adopted Resolution No. 4960, which created the City of Albany Public Safety Commission and set forth the Bylaws for the Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Albany City Council wishes to revise a section of those Bylaws to reflect current practice and conform to bylaws followed by other commissions of the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Albany City Council authorizes the following revision to the Public Safety Commission Bylaws:

City of Albany Public Safety Commission Bylaws

III. Vacancy-Removal

Any member may be removed by a majority vote of the total membership of the City Council. Vacancies shall be filled by appointment by the **respective City Councilor position** City Councilor and shall be for the unexpired portion of the term of the office vacated.

DATED AND EFFECTIVE THIS 8TH DAY OF OCTOBER 2008.

Wen Bedon Mayor

ATTEST: